

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION VII – CENTRAL VISAYAS

Division of Cebu Province

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

November 30, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. **521**, s. 2023

CONDUCT OF ACTIVITIES RELATED TO THE INDUCTION PROGRAM FOR BEGINNING TEACHERS (IPBT)

To:

Assistant Schools Division Superintendents

Chiefs, CID and SGOD

Public Schools District Supervisors

Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads

All Others Concerned

- 1. As per **DM-OUHROD-2023-1372** entitled **"Conduct of Activities Related to the Induction Program for Beginning Teachers (IPBT)"**, Schools Division Offices shall collate data on the schools and the number of newly-hired teachers who will start their induction for SY 2023-2024.
- 2. In view of this, all District HRD Focal Persons are directed to fill in the data needed to accomplish the Schools Division of Cebu Province IPBT tracker for SY 2023-2024 on or before December 7, 2023 using the following links:

Sub-office	Corresponding link
San Fernando	https://bit.ly/SANFERNANDOSUB-IPBT-2023
Dalaguete	https://bit.ly/DALAGUETESUB-IPBT-2023
Badian	https://bit.ly/BADIAN-IPBT-2023
Balamban	https://bit.ly/BALAMBANSUB-IPBT-2023
Medellin	https://bit.ly/MEDELLINSUB-IPBT-2023
Liloan	https://bit.ly/LILOANSUB-IPBT-2023

- 3. The Public Schools District Supervisors are enjoined to ensure the timely submission of all data as required.
- 4. For queries and concerns, you may contact **424-9000 loc. 105** and look for Mr. Louie G. Monteroso, Division IPBT Focal Person.
- 5. Immediate dissemination of and compliance with this memorandum are directed.

SENEN PRISCILO P. PAULIN, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

SPPP/LMD/FCL/VAY/SGOD/GSB/lgm_2023





Address: DepEd Cebu Province, IPHO Bldg., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City

Telephone Nos.: 032-424-9000

Email Address: cebu.province@deped.gov.ph; depedcebuprovince@yahoo.com

Website: www.cebuprovince.deped.gov.ph